
N$2.00 WINDHOEK - 23 April 2004 No. 3196

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE
OF THE

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

CONTENTS

GENERAL NOTICE

_________________________

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

INVITATION FOR TENDERS AND APPLICATIONS FOR PREQUALIFICATION

In terms of section 11 of the Tender Board of Namibia Act, 1996 (Act No. 16 of 1996), the tender board of Namibia hereby
invites tenders for the supply or delivery of services or goods, the particulars of which are set out on the attached annexure.

____________________



2 No.3196Government Gazette 23 April 2004

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

TENDER BOARD

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR

TENDER NO: F1/7- 1/2004
DESCRIPTION: FOUR YEAR CONTRACT AS

GOVERNMENT DIAMOND VALUA-
TORS FOR GOVERNMENT OF
NAMIBIA.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$500-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 11 MAY 2004
NB!! ONLY POTENTIAL BIDDERS WITH INTER-
NATIONAL EXPERIENCE ARE INVITED TO SUBMIT
TENDERS.

TENDER NO: A10/1 - 21/2004 (AREA 1)
DESCRIPTION: SERVICE, REPAIR, INSTAL-

LATION, REMOVE, TRANSPORT
OF ELECTRICAL GENERATING
PLANT AND EQUIPMENT TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF NAMIBIA IN
THE KEETMANSHOOP AREA FOR
THE PERIOD 1 MAY 2004 TO 30
APRIL 2005.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 27 APRIL 2004

TENDER NO: A10/1 - 60/2004
DESCRIPTION: MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF

MINOR NEW WORKS ON TARRED
SURFACES TO GOVERNMENT OF
NAMIBIA FOR THE PERIOD 1
MAY 2004 TO 30 APRIL 2005.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 27 APRIL 2004
NB!! ONLY SME'S AND YOUTH ORGANISATIONS ARE

ALLOWED TO TENDER!

TENDER NO: S2/2004
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF

SCHOOL CHAIRS AND DESKS TO
THE CENTRAL GOVERNMENT
STORES FOR THE PERIOD 1 MAY
2004 TO 30 APRIL 2005.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 27 APRIL 2004.
NB!! ONLY SME'S ARE ALLOWED TO TENDER!

TENDER NO: F1/19 - 1/2004
DESCRIPTION: ESTABLISHMENT OF KIOSK AND

CURIOS SHOP FACILITIES IN THE
AQUARIUM BUILDING AT
SWAKOPMUND.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$80-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 11 MAY 2004.

TENDER NO: F1/25 - 1/2004
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASE OF COMPUTER EQUIP-

MENT AND RELATED SOFTWARE
TO NATIONAL ASSEMBLY.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 11 MAY 2004.

TENDER NO: A3/1 - 22/2004
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF FRESH

RATIONS TO THE NAMIBIAN
POLICE FOR THE PERIOD 1 JULY
2004 TO 30 JUNE 2006.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 11 MAY 2004.

TENDER NO: A10/1 - 21/2004 (A) AREA 2 WIND-
HOEK

DESCRIPTION: SERVICE, REPAIR, INSTAL-
LATION, REMOVE, TRANSPORT
OF ELECTRICAL GENERATING
PLANT AND EQUIPMENT TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF NAMIBIA FOR
THE PERIOD 1 JUNE 2004 TO 31
MAY 2005.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$80-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 11 MAY 2004.
NB!! SME'S AND YOUTH ORGANISATIONS ARE

MOTIVATED TO TENDER.

TENDER NO: A10/1 - 31/2004 (A)
DESCRIPTION: MAINTENANCE, REPAIR AND

SUPPLY OF PARTS ON INTERCOM,
CONFERENCE, AUDITORIUM
AND AUDIO VIDEO SYSTEMS FOR
THE PERIOD 1 JULY 2004 TO 30
JUNE 2005.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$80-00.
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 11 MAY 2004.

TENDER NO: A10/1 - 31/2004 (B)
DESCRIPTION: MAINTENANCE, REPAIR AND

SUPPLY OF PARTS ON ACCESS
CONTROL AND FIRE PROTEC-
TION SYSTEMS FOR THE PERIOD
1 JULY 2004 TO 30 JUNE 2005.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$80-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 11 MAY 2004.

TENDER NO: A10/1 - 31/2004 (C)
DESCRIPTION: MAINTENANCE, REPAIR AND

SUPPLY OF PARTS AND MINOR
NEW WORKS ON ALL COMPUTER
NETWORKS FOR THE PERIOD 1
JULY 2004 TO 30 JUNE 2005.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$80-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 11 MAY 2004.

TENDER NO: A10/1 - 31/2004 (D)
DESCRIPTION: MAINTENANCE, REPAIR AND

SUPPLY OF PARTS AND MINOR
NEW WORKS ON ALL PABX
NETWORKS FOR THE PERIOD 1
JULY 2004 TO 30 JUNE 2005.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$80-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 11 MAY 2004.

TENDER NO: A10/1 - 31/2004 (E)
DESCRIPTION: MAINTENANCE, REPAIR AND

SUPPLY OF PARTS AND  MINOR
NEW WORKS ON ALL UPS NET-
WORKS FOR THE PERIOD 1 JULY
2004 TO 30 JUNE 2005.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$80-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 11 MAY 2004.

TENDER NO: A11 - 1/2004
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF

VARIOUS TYPES OF UNIFORMS
FOR THE MINISTRY OF ENVIRON-
MENT AND TOURISM FOR THE
PERIOD 1 JUNE 2004 TO 31 MAY
2005.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$80-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 11 MAY 2004.



3No. 3196 Government Gazette 23 April 2004

TENDER NO: A13 - 9/2004
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF

LAUNDRY DETERGENTS TO THE
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
SOCIAL SERVICES FOR THE
PERIOD 1 JUNE 2004 TO 31 MAY
2006.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$80-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 11 MAY 2004

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF:
THE SECRETARY
TENDER BOARD
GROUND FLOOR,
FISCUS BUILDING
10 JOHN MEINERT STREET
WINDHOEK

TENDERS MUST BE OR DEPOSITED IN:
FORWARDED TO:
THE SECRETARY THE TENDER BOX;
TENDER BOARD GROUND FLOOR
P.O. BOX 3328 BUILDING,
WINDHOEK ROOM 024
FAX NO: (061) 226705 10 JOHN MEINERT

STREET
WINDHOEK

NB: LEVY (NON REFUNDABLE) IS PAYABLE IN
ADVANCE IN CASH OR BANK GUARANTEED
CHEQUES ONLY. (Unpaid tender documents will
be prejudiced).

NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE POSTED, FAXED
OR ISSUED TO TENDERERS PRIOR TO THE
PAYMENT OF THE REQUIRED NON-REFUNDABLE
LEVY:

NB: CASHIER OFFICE HOURS:
08H00 -13H00 - Mon to Fri
08H00 - 12h00 - Month End

For SECRETARY: TENDER BOARD
_______________


